Discount Rate (2.16%)  175,083  9,889  -  -  891,637  1,076,609

1% Increase (3.16%)  166,261  9,541  -  -  718,245  894,047

Sensitivity of the Total OPEB Liability to Changes in the Discount Rate as of June 30,

2021

The following represents the total OPEB liability calculated using the discount rate of

2.21 percent, as well as what the total OPEB liability would be if it were calculated using

a discount rate that is 1 percent lower (1.21%) or 1 percent higher (3.21%) than the

current rate:

   Long-Term Disability Plan

Retiree
Healthcare

Plan  Healthcare
Life

Insurance  Income

Life
Insurance

Plan  Total

1% Decrease (1.21%)   $ 146,247 $ 8,827 $ - $ - $ 1,187,591 $ 1,342,665

Discount Rate (2.21%)  139,011  8,518  -  -  942,634  1,090,163

1% Increase (3.21%)  131,876  8,194  -  -  759,818  899,888

Sensitivity of the Total OPEB Liability to Changes in the Healthcare Trend Rates

The following represents the total OPEB liability calculated using the current healthcare

cost trend rates as well as what the total OPEB liability would be if it were calculated

using trend rates that are 1 percent lower or 1 percent higher than the current trend rates

as of June 30, 2022:
   Long-Term Disability Plan

Retiree
Healthcare

Plan  Healthcare
Life

Insurance  Income

Life
Insurance

Plan  Total

1% Decrease   $ 159,878 $ 8,524 $ n/a $ n/a $ n/a $ 168,402

Current Trend Rate  175,083  9,889  n/a  n/a  n/a  184,972

1% Increase   192,388  11,426  n/a  n/a  n/a  203,814

The following represents the total OPEB liability calculated using the current healthcare

cost trend rates as well as what the total OPEB liability would be if it were calculated

using trend rates that are 1 percent lower or 1 percent higher than the current trend rates

as of June 30, 2021:
   Long-Term Disability Plan

Retiree
Healthcare

Plan  Healthcare
Life

Insurance  Income

Life
Insurance

Plan  Total

1% Decrease   $ 127,983 $ 7,375 $ n/a $ n/a $ n/a $ 135,358

Current Trend Rate  139,011  8,518  n/a  n/a  n/a  147,529

1% Increase   151,560  9,792  n/a  n/a  n/a  161,352

College of Eastern Idaho
Notes to Financial Statements

June 30, 2022 and 2021

48

11. PERSI Sick Leave Insurance Reserve Plan

Plan Description

The College contributes to the Sick Leave Insurance Reserve Fund (Sick Leave Plan)

which is a cost-sharing multiple-employer defined benefit OPEB plan that covers

members receiving retirement benefits that are administered by PERSI that covers

substantially all employees of the State of Idaho, its agencies and various participating

political subdivisions. The cost to administer the plan is financed through the

contributions and investment earnings of the plan.  PERSI issues a publicly available